Maryland

Comparison of Migrant Totals between Maryland and sum of Counties of Maryland, 2009 to 2013 (Total Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
Speak a language other than English, speak English less

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

Maryland totals
In-migration Out-migration

317,830 280,941
244,867 234,582
42,712 32,368
30,251 13,991
338,086 297,716
80,523 80,523
30,147 27,709
44,690 43,042
108,781 105,740
453 288
2,687 1,753
7,651 3,799
5,366 2,223
6,112 3,268
2,968 1,917
12,853 6,352
866 669
2,343 1,859
9,368 5,730
4,566 3,446
4,920 2,477
13,441 6,768
287 62
338,086 297,716
262,803 255,938
37,886 10,731
18,568 15,176
16,714 15,871

Net Migration

36,889
10,285
10,344
16,260

40,370

2,438
1,648

3,041
165
934

3,852

3,143
2,844
1,051
6,501

197

484
3,638
1,120
2,443
6,673

225

40,370

6,865

27,155

3,392

843

Sum of all Jurisdictions (all counties and
Baltimore City) in Maryland
In-migration Out-migration** Net Migration

317,830 235,779 82,051
244,867 196,009 48,858
42,712 27,465 15,247
30,251 12,305 17,946
338,086 249,736 88,350
80,523 79,325 1,198
30,147 18,793 11,354
44,690 29,986 14,704
108,781 86,254 22,527
453 235 218
2,687 1,406 1,281
7,651 3,052 4,599
5,366 2,046 3,320
6,112 2,440 3,672
2,968 1,784 1,184
12,853 5,414 7,439
866 552 314
2,343 1,535 808
9,368 5,447 3,921
4,566 3,137 1,429
4,920 2,158 2,762
13,441 6,068 7,373
287 62 225
338,086 249,736 88,350
262,803 213,564 49,239
37,886 9,208 28,678
18,568 13,011 5,557
16,714 13,953 2,761

Difference: Maryland vs Sum
of Counties
In-migration Out-migration

45,162
38,573
4,903
1,686

o O oo

0 47,980
0 1,198
0 8,916
0 13,056
19,486

53

347
747

o O oo

177
828
133
938
117
324
283
309
319
700

0

O OO0 000 OO0 OoOOoOOo

0 47,980

0 42,374

0 1,523

0 2,165

0 1,918

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




